**Status:** This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

## SCHEDULE 1

## PART 2

## Amendments to other Acts (including Acts of the Scottish Parliament)

## Land Reform (Scotland) Act 2003 (asp2)

15.—(1) The Land Reform (Scotland) Act 2003(1) shall be amended as follows.

(2) In section 32 (interpretation of Part 1), in the definition of "statutory undertaker", for "telecommunications code system" there shall be substituted "electronic communications code network".

(3) In Schedule 1—

- (a) in paragraph 11, for "telecommunications code system" there shall be substituted "electronic communications code network";
- (b) in paragraph 12, for "telecommunications code" there shall be substituted "electronic communications code"; and
- (c) in paragraph 13, for "telecommunications apparatus" there shall be substituted "electronic communications apparatus".

<sup>(1) 2003</sup> asp2.